Delaware County 4-H

Horse Advisory Committee Scholarship Award

DEADLINE: OCTOBER 3, 2022

The Delaware County 4-H Horse Advisory Committee would like to present the opportunity for 2022 high school graduates to apply for a \$250 scholarship. This award will be presented to a Delaware County 4-Her who has been active in the horse program for at least the past two years and will be attending an institution of higher learning in the Fall of 2022.

To be eligible to receive the award the 4-Her will need to submit a formal essay, along with a cover page.

Please include on the COVER PAGE:

- 1. Name
- 2. Address
- 3. Phone Number
- 4. E-mail Address
- 5. Whether you are/were a 4-H club member OR an Independent Member
- 6. Club Name (if applicable)
- 7. Number of years involved in the Delaware County 4-H Horse Program
- 8. High School Attended
- 9. Graduation Year
- 10. College or Trade School Attending (must have proof of attendance)
- 11. College Major or Accepting Program

The **ESSAY** should outline your work and activities in the horse program and how those activities have helped you grow and succeed as you have become a young adult. Emphasis should be placed on volunteerism and service to 4-H youth and the horse program.

All submitted materials will be reviewed by a selection committee that will exclude the 4-H Horse Advisory Committee members. The deadline for submitting application materials will be **Monday**, **October 3**, **2022**. Any applications postmarked after that date will not be considered.

Award will be presented after the selected 4-Her has completed their first semester of college or trade school. Transcripts may be requested.